UNOFFICIAL GOPY, .

BOR67745

FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT OF MEMORANDUM OF PURCHASE AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, MAT Associates, an Illinois Limited
Partnership ("Purchaser"), American National Bank and Trust
Company of Chicago, a Corpeoration, not individually, but as
Trugcen under Trust Agreements dated bDecember 11, 1978 and

known as. Trust Nos. 45250 and 45251, Metropolitan Structures,

an Illinois Ldmited Partnership (Metropolitan Structures, an

Illinois Generil Partnership has succeeded to the interest of
said limited partnorship) and Illinois Center Corporation, a
Delaware Corporation (collectively "Seller") entered into a
Purchase Agreement ("Agreenent") for the purchase and sale of
certain property and a Memorandunm Of Purchase Agreement to
avidence the Agreement was recordzn in the Cook County
Recorder's Office as Document No, 25932472; and,

WHEREAS, Purchaser and Seller . entered into an
Amendment To Purchase Agreement dated February 22, 1982
{"Amendment") which provides, among other items, foi the
reduction of property to be provided and sold by the Seller to
the Purchaser to that property described on Exhibit "A"
attached hereto and made a part hereof ("Property") and an
Amendment To Memorandum Of Purchase Agreement was recorded 1n
the Cook County Recorder's Office as Document No. 26177570;
and,

WHEREAS, Purchaser and Seller entered into a Second

Amendment To Purchase Agreement dated April 28, 1982 ("Second




UNOFFICIAL CC())I?Y

g5 2

Amendment") which provided, among other items, for an extension
of the Closing Date as defined in the Agreement and the Second
Amendment Of Memorandum Of Purchase Agreément to evidence said
Second Amendment was recorded in the County Recorder's Office
as Doc.ament No. 26222615: and,

WHEREAS, Purchaser and Seller entered into a Third
Amendm2pc To Purchase Agreement dated June 11, 1982 ("Third
Amendment.’), -a Fourth Amendment To Purchase Agreement dated

October 28, 19562 ("Fourth Amendment"), a Fifth Amendment To

Purchase Agreement dated December 29, 1982 ("Fifth Amendment"),

a Sixth Amendment To Tuschase Agreement dated January 28, 1983
("sixth Amendment"), a Seventh Amendment To Purchase Agreement
dated Pabruary 29, 1983 ("Seventh Amendment"), an Eighth
Amendment To Purchase Agreement drted as of June 30, 1983
("Eighth Amendment"), a Ninth Amendmsit To Purchase Agreement
dated September 30, 1983 ("Ninth Amendnepi"), a Tenth Amendment
To Purchase Agreement dated December 22, 1985 ("Tenth
Amendment”), an Eleventh Amendment To Purchase Agreement dated
February 29, 1984 ("Eleventh Amendment"), a Twelftb Zmendment
To Purchase Agreement dated March 30, 1984 ("Twelfth
Amendment"), a Thirteenth Amendment To Purchase Agreement dated
June 29, 1984 {"Thirteenth Amendment"), a Fourteenth Amendment
To Purchase Agreement dated September 28, 1984 ("Fourteenth
Amendment"), a Fifteenth Amendment To Purchase Agreement dated
January 31, 1985 ("Fifteenth Amendment"), a Sixteenth Amendment

To Purchase Agreement dated March 29, 1985 ("Sixteenth




UNOFFICIAL COPY

BS5267/

Amendment") and a Seventeenth Amendment To Purchase Agreement

dated June 28, 1985 ("Seventeenth Amendment") which
collectively extend the Clcsing Date as defined in the
Agreement to September 30, 1985; and

WHEREAS, Purchaser and Seller entered into a Third
Amendmant Of Memorandum Of Purchase Agreement dated June 11,
1982; a.Izurth Amendment COf Memorandum Of Purchase Agreement
dated October-28, 1982; a Fifth Amendment Of Mamorandum Of
Purchase Agrecuwent dated October 31, 1983; a Sixth Amendment Of
Memorandum Of Purchass Agreement dated January 17, 1984; a
Seventh Amendment Of Mamorandum of Purchase Agreement dated
February 29, 1984, an Eighth Amendment 0f Memorandum Of
Purchase Agreement dated Marcii 30, 1984, a Ninth Amendment Of
Memorandum Of Purchase Agreement Jutad June 29, 1984, a Tenth
Amendment. Of Memorandum Of Purchase Jgresment dated September
28, 1984, an Eleventh Amendment Of Memorardum Of Purchase
Agreement dated January 31, 1985; and a Twelfiii Amendment Of
Memorandum Of Purchase Agreement dated March 29, 1285; and a
Thirteenth Amendment Of Memorandum Of Purchase Agreensnt dated
June 28, 1985, which together evidence the aforesaid Thicd
Amendment through the aforesaid Seventeenth Amendment, said
Third, Pourth, Fifth, Sixth, Seventh, Eighth, Ninth, Tenth,
Eleventh, Twelfth and Thirteenth Amendment Of Memorandum being
recorded in the Cook County Recorder's Office as Document Nos.
26278416, 26420483, 26849003, 26939593, 27011867, 27067955,
27177593, 27296776, 27476597, B5-018588 and 85-111417

(respectively); and

QP LLI2ES




UNOFFICIAL CC/)I/DY.

g8 2 6

4 4

WHEREAS, Purchaser and Seller have entered into a
Eighteenth Amendment Of Purchase Agreement dated September 30,
1985 ("Eighteenth Amendment") which provides for Purchaser to
pay good and valuable consideration for extensiocns of the
Closing Date to November 29, 1985: and

WHEREAS, upon closing in accordance with the terms
and ccniitions of the Agreement as amended, Purchaser ghall be
entitled to nssignment of beneficial interest in the land
trusts holding title to the Property thereby conveying all of
the Property, subject only to the permitted exceptions set
forth in the Agreemen! As amended;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties have agreed to record
this Fourteenth Amendment Ot -Mzmorandum Of Purchase Agreement
to evidence the understanding belwesn Seller and Purchaser.

The Agreement, as amendel by the Amendment through
the Eighteenth Amendment, remains in fuil) force and effect in
accordance with its terms and provisions, as co amended,
Nothing contained herein shall be construed as further amending
or altering the terms of the Agreement, as amended.

Any liability or obligation of Metropolitau
Structures, an Illinols general partnership ("Metropolitan
Structures"), hereunder shall be limited to the partnership
assets of Metropolitan Structures and no partner of said
partnership shall be individually or personally liable for any
claim arising hereunder; a deflcit capital account of any
partner in Metropolitan Structures shall not be deemed an asset

or proparty of Metropolitan Structures,




UNOFFICIAL C
b 2

Any liability of Purchaser hereunder shall be
limited solely to the partnership assets and property of
Purchaser. No partner of Purchaser shall be personally liable
in respect of any claim arising out of or related to this
Agreement and a deficit capital account of a parktner in
Purznéser shall not be deemed an asset or property of
Purchaser,

Property described on Exhibit A is located on
Wacker Drive rezar Columbus Drive in Chicago, Illinois and is
ineluded in Permarent Index Numbers 17-10-318~003 and 17-10~
318-004.

IN WITNESS WHLREOF, the parties have oxecuted this
Fourteenth Amendment Of Memcrandum Of Purchase Agreement this

JOth day of September, 1985,

PURCHASER: SELLER

MAT ASSOCIATES, an Illincis METROPOLITAN  STRUCTURES, an
Limited Partnership Illinois Genewal Partnership

By: Metco Properfies. an

By:

a General Partner

QY 2.L92S8




UNOFFICIAL COPY

5267 / 4

ILLINOIS CENTER CORPORATION, a

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not
personally, but as Trustee
under Trust Nos. 45250 and
45251 aforesaid

Thia Instrisent 3 ececuts |y A? M H G tmrwm B AND TRUST LOMPMIY
QOF CRICAEY, i parsan sty bt e S sferasid, AL Y saveaanly

nnd tunlm Lo b pariunnt wger W AT NEAN B REAY )u‘m MID

Y OF CHIGLSS s wad o feie a1 suisly 8 Trushae, os sduranaid ///7%/##{%‘\%%&/7
und et Dadbvidunlly, and G porson 'sl hal'l!l,« ahel) by sonecidd o ba vnleisondlo // rust Officer
ugalngl AAuRICAN HATIVHAL Wnnu\ml FIUSE CUMPPAET e SHIGARO by ryason ol /I‘

any of Lhe covanants, statuingits, representations or warranbiza evalalned bn thiy
Sasbument,

This document was prepared by John W. Palvey, lll East Wacker
Drive, Suite 1900, Chicago, illinois 60601 (312)565~3022

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

B
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, ¢5§Z;:~45/) w-ﬁf + the undercigned, a
Notary Public in(gyd for sald County and State, do hercﬁy

certify that lHp) STens swson , personally known to
me to be the same person whose name 8 subscribed to the
foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he has read and signed sald instrument and

that the statements therein contained, and each thereof, are
true.

ot FRAS A

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 2220/
day of A otoher.. , 197570

L.__/ o ?
Notary Pusfic ’

My Commission Expireaz@Z}ZEQZ?




UNOFFICIA@L COPY

S5 2 67 / 44

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)Ss
COUNTY OF COCK )

I, \BDL\N W I f‘\-\-\JG"’L ., the undersigned, a

Notzisy Public in and for sald Countyy In the State aforesaid,
do hereny certify that Wence F. Cerne, personally known to me
to be Praaident of ILLINOIS CENTER CORPORATION, appeared before
me thisdzv. in person and acknowledged that as such President
he signed, sraled and delivered the above inatrument as his
free and voluvarary act and as the free and voluntary act of
sald corperation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth
and pursuant to nile-authority as officer of said corporation.

Given urdes my hand and Notarial Seal thiaig‘Y
day of O evobep )7 19R¢C

VWbm 17 N hos,

\

yétary Public
Cj;éy Chumission Expiresi%ESZEi.

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)ss
COUNTY OF COOK )

T R R I RIIRY
I, S kil , the undersigned, a
Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do
hereby certify, that the Trust Officer of AMERICAN NATIONAL
BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a National Banking
Association, personally known to me to be the game person whose
name 1s subscribed to the foregoing instrument and as such
Trust Officer appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument
as his free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act

of saild National Banking Association for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

s 267/ 45

& e\no r.mder my hand and Notarial Seal this %f “‘{ﬂ
{ }2~", 1985,

‘f) M/lv( //ZU f/“’f(

Nota Public

My czmission Expixea_j( \A\ '

STATE OF ILLINGILS )
Vo
COUNTY OF COOK )

u—’[—‘he foregoing ‘rst ment was executed before me
s, 2/ day of . 1985, by
sl o w«m
beha

genaeral partner on
ot MAT Associates, am ILTinols Limited Partnership.

fﬁE;uJLi:fWCIlf éﬁltadizqﬂ_;

Notary public

vinn Ty tou
My Commiasion !g'l”};”m ies Moy 8

GHLLAZES




i
i
t
!
|
|
.

THE CITY' COUNCIL OF THE €1fY OF CHICAGO ON THE 17TH DAY OF SERTEMIER

i

y §°'5 2°6 4 / .4 vy

| A PARCEE. OF LAND, BEING A PART OF THE LANDS LYING EAST op
AND ADJCINING PORT DEARROAN ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING THE wHOLE op
THE SOUTHWEST. FRACTIONAL'QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTN,'

RANGE 1% RAST OF THE THIAG PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, |N COOK COUNTY, 1LLl-
NOIS, 'LOCATED AND OESCRIPED AS FOLLOWS: -

3 COMMENCING ON THE EAST LINE OF NORTH COLUMBUS DRIvE, 110
PEET WIDE, CAS SAID NOATH COLUMBUS DRIVE WAS DROICATED AND CONVEYZED
TG THE CITY OF CHICAGO 3Y INSTRUMENT RECCRDED IN THE RECOROEA'S '
OPEICE OPF COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, 1972 AT
DOCUMENT NO, 21!25&1!5 ‘AT A POINT WHICH IS 763.878 FEET, HEASURED .
ALONG SAID EAST LINE, NORTM FROM THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF SAID . "
EAST LINE,  (EXTENDED SOUTH) WITH THE NORTH LINE OF EAST RANDOLPHW T
STREZT, CAS SAID EAST RANDOLPH STREET WAS DEDICATED AMU CONVEYED To
THE, CITY OF CEICAGO BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN JAID IBCOIDIR'S,DFPICE"
ON ﬂ;l '11TH DAY QP DRCEMBER, 1373 AS DOCUMENT NO. 23278446), AND '
RUNNING ' L L.

> * THENCE FAST ALONG A LINE PERPENDICULAR TO SAID FAST LINE
OF NORTM COLUMSUS LxIVE (SAID PERPENDICULAR LINR BEING ALSO THE -
NORTM LINE OF THE ARCAZ%S LEVEL PARK AS SAID ARCADE LEVEL PARK 1S
LOCATED AND DEFINED IN THI AMENDATORY LAKE PRONT ORDINANCE pPASSED gY

1369, ' A DISTANCE OF 381,73/ FEET; C o

THENCE NCRTH ALONG % LINE PERPENDICULAR TO SAID: LAST DE-
SCRIBED COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 145,523 FEET, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING
_FOR THE PARCEL GF LAND: HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED; O

THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 4LONG SAID LAST DESCRIEED PERPEND!-
CULAR LINE, A DISTANCE OF 141,107 FZZTITO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE
SOUTHERLY LINE OF EAST WACKER ORIVE'RE SAID EAST WACKER DRIVE was  °
OECICATED AND CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF CHICAGO BY THE AFORESAID INSTAU-
MENT RECOROED AS DOCUMENT NO. 219236137 .

THENCE WESTWARDLY ALONG'.SAID SOUTHERLY LINE OF PAST wacxer
DRIVE CSAID: SOUTHERLY LINE BEING MERE A_STRA!GYT LINE DEFLECTING 85
DEGREES, .24 MINUTES, 29 SECONDS TO THE LEFT FRUM A NURTHWARD EXTENSION
OF THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE), A DISTANCE OF 12,573 FEET; " s
| " THENCE CONTINUING WESTWAROLY ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE oF
EAST WACKER DRIVE, $AID SOUTHERLY LINE BEING HERE THZ 32C OF A CIRCLE
'WNICH IS TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, IS CONVZA TO THE SouTH
AND HAS A RADIUS OF 1840.428 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 162,710 VEET;

THENCE CONTINUING WESTWARDLY ALONG SAID SOUTHEALY Line opL
EAST WACKER DRIVE, SAID SOUTHERLY LINE BEING HERZ A STRAIGHT LINE X

"WHICH 1% TANGENT TO THEZ LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, A'DISTANCE OF 47,.914¢,

FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 150,571 FEET, MEASURED PERPEND]CM
ULARLY, EAST FROM AND nn*nihm ;css:;%vgtsr LINE, AND NORTHWARD
EXTENSION THEREOF, OF NOR :
THENCE: S0UTH ALONG SALD PARALLEL LINE A DISTANCE OF 179.3Y%

FEET TO A POINT WHICH 1S 146,625 FEET NOATH FROM THE AFOREMENTIONED
NOATH LINE OF THE ARCADE LEVEL PARK; .

S TMENGE EAST ALONG A LINEZ PERPENDICULAR TQ SAID LAST ogscris
ED COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 221,167 FEET, TO THZ POINT OF BEGIANING.

PFOPGrtY dress s Easi Wack&: ri 9:'Cbicago 'Elfnis'_.‘- e,
PN, 17-10-318-003 & R N
17-10-318-004 x ' T '




UNOFFICIAL COPY

—4/

SPLLPE—58—% B4 Lhih
00 70° 7T 58/b0/TT B4GO NUHL TTTTHL -
00" 419 NTQUOOR T9-1d3¢




